INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS

- D. Dedicated Access Service
 - 2. Term Discount Program (Cont'd)

The following fixed charges may also be applicable to this service option:

	MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE		MAXIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE	
• Per account	[1]		\$75.00	
• T-1 service, per span			50.00	
	MINIMUM NONRECURRING CHARGE		MAXIMUM NONRECURRING CHARGE	
T1 Access Coordination, per order [1]		\$150.00		
• Installation, per request	[1]		500.00	
• Expedited Service, per request	[1]		500.00	
	MINIMUM PEAK OFF-PEAK RATE RATE		MAXI PEAK RATE	MUM Off-Peak Rate
• Per Minute	[1]	[1]	\$0.1850	\$0.1665

[1] See Section 2.4 of this Tariff for Minimums.

Date of Issue: May 22, 2009 Date Effective: June 21, 2009

Issued by: Jeffrey P. Wirtzfeld Regional Director, Legal Issues

1801 California St. Denver, CO 80202

NY2009-002